
MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

  wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE for CIVIL WORKS 
 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.081.21-1764                                                                Date: 22/05/2022 
 

NCB No: 71/2021-22 (NOTM) 
 

Bids Opportunities for Projects Financed by IDB Loan: BD-0173, BD-0174 & BD-0175 Project ID No: pBGD0209 IDB/Rural 

Access Road Improvement Project (RARIP) in Sylhet Division in Bangladesh for the component Construction of rural 

infrastructures market roads. 
 

Invitation for Bidding 
 

The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) has been allocated public funds from the Government of the 

People’s Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) towards the cost of the Rural Access Road Improvement Project in Sylhet Division to 

be implemented in four District of Sylhet division under the financial assistance of Islamic Development Bank (IDB) under 

Rural Development  and Agriculture Sector of IDB and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments 

under the contract for the provision of construction of rural infrastructures. 

The Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction and 

completion of following packages. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information at Address below between 09.30 

and 17.00hrs, Sunday to Thursday (excluding Public Holidays) from 23/05/2022. 

 

Package No Name of Works Market Roads Price of Bid 

documents in 

BDT 

Amount of 

Bid security 

in BDT 

Completion 

time 

LGED/RARIP/ 

SYL/UNR/19-

20/W-02 

Lauta Up Office (Baraigram) Achirganj Road. from 

chainage: 6752m -8822m under Beanibazar Upazila, ID 

No: 691173005 District: Sylhet 

3000.00 

 

330,000.00 

 
12 month 

 

 

 

 

LGED /RARIP/ 

SYL/UNR/ 

18-19/W-10 

 

a) Purba Jaflong UP office – Nabamkhanda bazar road (Ch. 00-

150 & 2309-3692m) under Gowainghat Upazila, ID no: 

691413008, District: Sylhet 

8000.00 1217000.00 12 month 

b) Pirijpur – Paschim Jaflong UP office-Sonarhat (Pirajpur – 

Paschim Jaflong UP office-Sonarhat-Monortal Bazar) road (Ch. 

10815-11472 & 12725-13389m) under Gowainghat Upazila, ID 

no: 691413002, District: Sylhet 

c) Khorilbazar – Lalakhal – Thubang – Charikata UP HQ Road 

(Ch. 4460-7460m) under Jointiapur Upazila, ID no: 691533001, 

District: Sylhet 

d) Darbostbazar (GC) – Ramproshad – Charikata UP HQ Road 

(Ch. 7500-9320m) under Jointiapur Upazila, ID no: 691533006, 

District: Sylhet 

LGED/RARIP/ 

SYL/VR/19-

20/W-24 

Rakhalgonj bazar-Mirzanagar - Inathalipur road Ch. (1440 

– 2940m) under Dakshin Surma Upazila, ID no: 

691954058, District: Sylhet 

3000.00 

 

370,000.00 

 
12 month 

LGED/RARIP/S

YL/VR/19-20/ 

W-25 

Islamgonj Bazar-Jalalabad UP Road-Lalpur Pry. School 

Road (Ch. 00-1000m) under Sadar Upazila, ID no: 

691625137, District: Sylhet. 

2000.00 

 

160,000.00 

 
12 month 

LGED/RARIP/S

YL/VR/19-20/ 

W-26 

Umairgaon-Shiberbazar-Companigonj Road via 

Bhadeswar GPS (Ch. 00-720m) under Sadar Upazila, ID 

no: 691625141, District: Sylhet. 

2000.00 

 

125,000.00 

 
12 month 

LGED/RARIP/ 

SYL/VR/19-

20/W-29 

Atghar – Gopat Road (Ch. 50-750m) under  Fenchuganj 

Upazila, ID no: 691355021, District: Sylhet 
2000.00 

 

140,000.00 

 
12 month 

 

 

Contd. . . . . . . . .P/2 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/


= 2 = 

 
LGED/RARIP/ 

SYL/RHB/18-

19/W-121 

Bangha Bondu GPS-Gazipur Mosque Road  (Ch. 00-

575m) under Fenchugonj Upazila, ID no:691355012, 

District: Sylhet 

2000.00 190,000.00 12 month 

Shah Syed Ali mazar-Shahmal Thagor mazar road (Ch. 

2000-3000m) under Fenchugonj Upazila, ID no: 

691354009, District: Sylhet 

Burunga Bazar-Paschim Tilapara-Anwarpur Road (Ch. 00-

1300m) under Osmaninagar Upazila, ID no:691964009, 

District: Sylhet 

Pirer Bazar-Boruni Road (Ch. 74-1870m) under 

Biswanath Upazila, ID no:691204010, District: Sylhet 

LGED/RARIP/S

YL/MAR/19-

20/W-163 

(a) Improvement of Jangail Bazar under Sadar Upazila, 

District: Sylhet, (b) Improvement of Kalibari bazar under 

Balagonj Upazila, District: Sylhet. 

2000.00 80,000.00 12 month 

LGED/RARIP/S

YL/MAR/19-

20/W-167 

a) Improvement of  Kaliganj Bazar under Biswanath 

Upazila, District Sylhet 
2000.00 190,000.00 12 month 

b) Improvement of Khalermukh Bazar under Dakshin 

Surma Upazila, District Sylhet 

A complete set of bidding documents for each Contract Package may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of 

a written application to the undersigned from 23/05/2022 to 29/06/2022 (with both days inclusive) from address i) Office of the 

Superintending Engineer (Region), LGED Bhaban (Level-2), Nawab Road, Baghbari, LGED Sylhet 3100, Bangladesh, ii) Office of the 

Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet 3100, Bangladesh, iii) Office of the Superintend of Police, Sylhet 3100, Bangladesh including office of the 

undersigned and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for each Contract Packages mentioned above. The method of payment will be 

in the form of cash, Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank, drawn in favor of Executive Engineer, LGED, Sylhet. 

A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at 11.00 am BST on 9 June 2022 at address below and all interested Bidders are requested to 

attend the Meeting on time. 

The provisions in the instruction to bidders and in the General Condition of Contract are the Provision of the Islamic 

Development Bank Standard Bidding Documents: Procurement of Works. 

 The Bids must be submitted by 2.00 pm on date 30-06-2022, in sealed envelope delivered to the Office of the Executive 

Engineer, LGED Sylhet, Bangladesh and must be accompanied by a bid security mentioned above for the packages.  

The Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm BST time on 30-06-2022 

at the above office. 

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Bid’s without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Tel : +88-0821-716116 

E-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

2.  The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the Tender 

Notice in the CPTU website. 

3.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

5.  The Project Director, RARIP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

6.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

7.     The Superintendent of  Police, District: Sylhet. 

8.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 
9. The Editor, The Daily Desh Rupantar, Dhaka with a request to publish the above Tender Notice (in normal size 10"x4 Column) in 

your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on 24/05/2022 for one day only. 

10. The Editor, The Daily New Nation, Dhaka with a request to publish the above Tender Notice (in normal size 10"x4 Column) in your 

widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on 28/05/2022 for one day only. 
 

 

 

 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

mailto:xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd

